MARSHALL TOWNSHIP PUBLIC NOTICE

Due to the resignation of the current Marshall Township Treasurer, the Marshall Township Board will receive letters of interest from any currently registered voter and qualified elector of Marshall Township who is interested in appointment to this elective office.

Interested individuals must be a registered voter and qualified elector of the township and must be able to be bonded by the township's surety bond company. A registered voter must be at least 18 years of age, a U.S. citizen and resident of the State of Michigan for at least six months. A "qualified elector" is a registered voter who has resided in Marshall Township for at least 30 days prior to appointment by the Township Board.

The person appointed will serve until the November 2024 general election results are certified by the County Board of Canvassers. The person appointed may file for election to the regular 4-year term of office which starts 11-20-24.

The Township Treasurer is, by law, a member of the Township Board of Trustees and is required to attend Board meetings and vote on various items of business.

Letters of interest shall be sent to: Jeffrey Albaugh, Marshall Township Clerk, 13551 Myron Avery Drive, Marshall, MI 49068 and must be signed by the interested individual. Letters may be sent by U.S. Mail or placed in the Township Hall drop box and must be received by September 1, 2023.